3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-13-015652 080CT2013 | YY | UG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T I e 00245 woos 17 s
D ECR-18-013011 16AU62018 | FL TE
2151187-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F ECR-22-14768]1 28JuL2022 | F7 | TE
2151187-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151187-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151187-2 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151187-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-350472 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE MIC MKII - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C*Lf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
3 51-5 49 [ 138- 216 INJ > 16-3 43 mm [ 085- 135 [N] - W W W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL 114-5071 : : YNEEEEEEEEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
APPUQAHQN -] | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
SPECTFTICATION - - - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
- 1 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
172773-1 172773-2 172773-3 172773-4 - 1 1 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
1727173-5 17271736 1727131 - 1 1 1 1 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 93
- 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7E FS:S om [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 2 |2 ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T NG OR 2 00mm2 |1 68+7-0 05 1 08647 0021 - SR EEEEE 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
16 AN OR T 25mm2 11 55570 05 [ 061+/- 0021 _— | SRR 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG OR 0.85mm2 |1 42+/-0 05 [ 056+/- 0071 S 6 S EEEEEEE 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 9.2 - 44 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 1954
- ? ? 2 2 2163083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
- 1 1 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
|!LVJ!| - 1 ? 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
- 1 - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND Ly | | - UM ASSENBLT, oF ATLARTIC L
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR . ’ - 1 1 1 1 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 2-1152356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. I P PR 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~lejele e 2-c844562-0 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W W 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L O O 1320928-1 |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2163083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- 1 1 1 1 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/1N - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
- 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 1 ? ? 1 1 1633923-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 1 1 1 1 1-240641-1 SPACER |
- 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
*WARNING 1 1 ? ? 1 1 1-1633961-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING H IR IR AT I 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER >
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Nt 22 ] 456408-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, “771-721-711 -2 1 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION s
R E F E R TO T H E I N S T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR P ROP E R S E T U P A N D A D J U S TM E N TS . T 18" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZATION. | DWN 04NOV20T11 — TE ¢ Fivit
cooTmmm e Cﬁ.U{N 04NOV20 11  — 7/7%%? wn“ o }
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS SXI — HarNSburg’ AT
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 04NOV20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR R ocson $ids Fece
el 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}§$§ f RPPLICATION SPEC -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 187 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
——=<—1.0£0.5

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

]

44 .25+£0.05

!

]

RAM

[TEM

SET-UP

30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

£

\\GH%EF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

l

30mm STROKE

FEED

TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1Zation" | DWN 04NOV20T11 C > o
C CHEN /g TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 04NOV2011 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04NOV20 11 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 €§E:]€&E v ST e )
4’0 ﬂ?fﬁ S;AT R <>}< E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLES S
ATR FEED , , Al 00179 (C=21511817

Customer Accessible Pr

oduction Drawing

[:2 e 4

REV
i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151187-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151187-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151187-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE MIC MKII ST
-] w 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’
el e s e —— B2.16-3.47 mm (085~ 135 1) - w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
- - - - 7 - 4o mm L e NERE w 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TN 8 HHaooT - [ 1 ] 1 [ 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
SPECIFICATION - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B AL cl119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD [o]
STREEN ST SO RN SO EEW - w 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
5773 % o TT3 G 57737 - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
- w 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
e s TR TeRTws RETCHT - w 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY SF PACIFIC 140
STZE =0 mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : l l ;Qiiéif QQ;E@R’LZE§¥NGREG = Qﬁ
14 AWG OR 2.00mmZ | 1.68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 6.0 - 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
16 AWG OR T.20ommZ | 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 1.2 - 455888-6 SPACER. CRIMPER 82
18 AWG OR 0.8omm2 | 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.6 B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
¢0 AWG OR 0.50mmz | 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 9.2 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
-2 ] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- w 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
o - w 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] - ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl COMMENDE D ShanE pani - w 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
- w 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 | 2| 2-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. -~ ! c84499¢2-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- w 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE BN | 1320928-1 |STRIP GUIDF >/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 gg
- w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
5 ggéﬁagN%PE?éi}égoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 w 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
’ ‘ N -] w 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
- w 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR I
N - | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | w 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N w w 1633923-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- w 1-240641-1 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
- w 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
s WARNTING - | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N l l WJ%&?!4 g%g“cﬂﬁﬁwm*FWWWM ;
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER [ w w TVITE CRINPER WIRE PRENIUN W
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ool o1l PART NO ’ CESCRTRTION TEW
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NO
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEERING ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 04NOV2011 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION CCHEN : TE COHHC(JHVW)/
CHSK ‘1 04NOV2011 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04NOV20 11 | NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L = R RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 187 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPL
MECHANTCAL
o o

() rer
Mre-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

!

35.2240.05 | |
$ ////JGDREF
]

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£

Aéiyﬁgﬁ l//JEDRU
eaMEFH4 =

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—_J |
(I I

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

. TaOVZOT ST T e
CCHEN onnecTiviTy
@‘ CHSK ‘1 04NOV2011 ( ) /Z/—/ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APPCRUZ 04ANOV20 11 |NaME 0 Sid r d
- mm . cedan ORv €€
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oPLe & [PRONCT SRR hoplicator
‘ : 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @@mg .
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:1215Hg7
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



